
 

London Borough of Hammersmith and Fulham 
Record of Officer Decision 

 
The call-in has expired and this decision can be implemented. 

 
 

 Draft Decision List published on: 15 March 2024 
 Confirmed Decision List published on: 20 March 2024 

 
 
1. TITLE: Extension of Pinnacle Caretaking Contract 

 
2. DECISION MADE BY: 

 
Strategic Director of the Economy Department 
 

3. DECISION: 
 

 That a contract extension be granted to Pinnacle Ltd in respect of the Housing 
Caretaking service, extending the service from 31 March 2024 to 11th May 
2025, at an anticipated cost of £5,321,019. 
 

4. REASON FOR DECISION: 
 

 The decision is recommended to ensure continued effective delivery of the 
caretaking service across housing estates whilst the longer-term solution is 
defined, procured and implemented. 
 

5. ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED: 
 

 Option 1: Authorise an approx. 14-month extension to existing contract 
(recommended) 
 
Option 2: Do not authorise an extension and allow the contract to end in March 
2024 

 
Option 3: Long-term contract extension 
 

6. CONFLICTS OF INTEREST DECLARED AND DISPENSATIONS GRANTED: 
 

 None  
 

 

 

Date of Decision 

11 March 2024 

http://www.lbhf.gov.uk/

